AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002*	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)  SDB-12-018  SDB-12-019			cable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mr. Michael Mills Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555					
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	1	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO	 D.		
THE GARRISON GROUP			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
12500 TWO FARM DR STE 100			10A. MODIFICATION OF COM NRC-27-08-307	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-27-08-307			
SILVER SPRING MD 209042931			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 01-07-2008				
CODE 191329879	FACILITY CODE  ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NOMENTS OF SOLICIT	01 07 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	hich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you demakes reference to the solicit.	ne solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC esire to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, a	nt numbers. FAILURE OF YOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE  ady submitted, such change r	OUR A E SPEC nay be r	C- IFIED MAY made		
NA	e Below: Deobligate ICS: 541611 IES ONLY TO MODIFICA		S/ORDERS	***			
	HE CONTRACT/ORDER						
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	ONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	R 43.103(b).	HANGES (such as changes in pa	aying office, appropriation date, etc.)		-	4011100 V	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
	s required to sign this docume	*****	copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)				
The purpose of this modification is to	deobligate funds in	the amount of \$17,51	7.00.				
RFPA No. SDB-12-018, B&R No. 87P-15-5C1 RFPA No. SDB-12-019, B&R No. 09-7P-15-5							
Refer to page 2 for a detailed descript	ion of this modifica	tion.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in full f	orce and effect.				
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Michael Mills Contracting Offi			<u> </u>		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	el Mes	1	18C. DATE SIGNE		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature	of Contracting Officer)		11/201	-	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE TEMPLATE - ADMOOT BUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE.



The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funds in the amount of \$17,517.00 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$73,940.00 to \$56,423.00. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Under Section B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraph (c) is revised to read as follows:

"(c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$56,423.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the MOL of \$264,441.87. When and if the amounts(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

Period of Performance: 1/7/08 – 1/6/2013 (Unchanged)

Current Obligation: \$56,423.00 (Changed)

Total Contract Value: \$264,441.87 (Unchanged)

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.